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1991  WISCONSIN  ACT  81
AN ACT to amend 341.09 (7) and 341.266 (2) (e) 3 of the statutes, relating to: the operation of special interest

vehicles during the month of January.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION  1.  341.09 (7) of the statutes is amended to
read:

341.09 (7)  The owner of a special interest vehicle
registered under s. 341.266 (2) (a) may, upon payment of
a fee of $5 and application to the department, be issued
a permit for operation of the vehicle for a period not to
exceed 10 5 successive days during the months month of
January, February and March.  The permit shall be valid
only in the calendar year for which the permit is issued.
The department shall prescribe the form of the applica-
tion and permit and the manner in which the permit shall

be displayed.  The owner may be issued additional per-
mits in subsequent years upon application and payment
of the required fee for each permit requested.

SECTION  2.  341.266 (2) (e) 3. of the statutes is
amended to read:

341.266 (2) (e)  3.  Except as provided in s. 341.09 (7),
no special interest vehicle may be operated upon any
highway of this state during the months month of Janu-
ary, February and March unless the owner of the vehicle
reregisters the vehicle under s. 341.25 and replaces the
distinctive registration plates issued under par. (c) with
regular registration plates or transfers regular registration
plates to the vehicle.
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